Superintendent



364 S. Park Street • Walla Walla WA 99362-3293 • (509) 527-3000 • FAX (509) 529-7713

Charge for the Outdoor Athletic and Activity Facilities Task Force Committee

1. Overview: Walla Walla Public Schools, under the direction of the Superintendent, requests the Walla Walla Schools Outdoor Athletic and Activities Facility Task Force, comprised of a broad representation of twenty community members/parents/stakeholders, one school board representative (non-voting), the Superintendent (non-voting), and necessary administrative and/or support staff (non-voting), to research, deliberate and make recommendations pursuant to the Charge specified below.

2. Type of Committee: Administrative, reporting to the Superintendent; with periodic updates to the Board of Directors.

3. Charge: Walla Walla Public Schools requests the Committee to convene regularly to complete the work necessary to undergo the technical review and analysis in order to deliver long-term outdoor athletic and activity planning direction for administration.

The committee is tasked to deliver a final recommendation to the Superintendent no later than June 20, 2023. The recommendation will consist of capital improvement recommendations to outdoor athletic and activity facilities, accompanying cost estimates to perform the work, and potential funding mechanisms sufficient to address the list of improvements. In developing its recommendation, the Walla Walla Public School's charges the Committee to use the following criteria.

The committee's recommendation, must:

- Include a thorough review of current outdoor athletic and activity facility amenities and conditions across the district's middle schools and high school campus
- Compare and contrast WWPS outdoor athletic and activity facilities to similar sized schools in our athletic league/region
- Prioritize outdoor athletic and activity facility improvements considering the following criteria in their recommendation:
 - those that maximize student and spectator safety
 - those that are deemed most deficient from comparison schools
 - o those that maximize student access, engagement and involvement
 - those that promote community and stakeholder access and use
 - those that address current and future programming needs
 - those that promote regional hosting of events, providing positive economic impact and minimize instructional time loss for students
- Research and report funding mechanisms utilized by league/regional schools
- Provide pragmatic capital improvement solutions that attempt to deliver equitable and comparable outdoor athletic and activity facilities with similar-sized schools
- Consist of sound solutions that help ensure longevity, durability, and lower long-term maintenance and upkeep costs
- Capitalize on current infrastructure and historical community investment

When feasible,

- partner with local organizations to capitalize on cooperative spaces/needs
- investigate outside funding streams/opportunities in order to decrease local and/or district costs

The Walla Walla School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with all requirements of the ADA.



Superintendent

364 S. Park Street • Walla Walla WA 99362-3293 • (509) 527-3000 • FAX (509) 529-7713

4. Authority: The committee will have no independent authority to obligate district funds or issue directions to the district's administration. The committee's recommendation will inform District decisions as they consider capital plans and potential improvements.

5. Staff Cooperation: The committee will work directly with the Superintendent and other professional staff who will ensure necessary resources, consultants, and personnel are made available to the committee.

6. Duration of Charge: The committee's work will sunset following their final report and recommendation in June, 2023.

7. Committee Appointments: Appointments are made cooperatively by the Superintendent upon recommendation from staff. Should a member resign, or a replacement become necessary, the new representative shall be appointed by the Superintendent.